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WHAT’S IN THE BOX
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* Power cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.
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POWER ON

The soundbar automatically goes to standby after 10 minutes of inactivity.



BLUETOOTH PAIRING
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TECH SPEC

General specification

« Model: CINEMA SB510

« Sound system: 3.1 channel

« Power supply: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Total speaker power output (Max @THD 1%): 200 W

- Soundbar output powenr (Max @THD 1%): 150 W

+ Subwoofer output power (Max. @THD 1%): 50 W

- Soundbar transducer: 3x (45 x 80) mm racetrack drivers
- Subwoofer transducer: 1 (70 x 88) mm, built-in subwoofer
Standby power: < 0.5 W

Operating temperature: 0°C - 45 °C

HDMI specification
« HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1
« HDMIHDCP version: 1.4

Audio specification

+ Frequency response: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

+ Audio inputs: 1 Optical, Bluetooth and USB (USB playback is available in US
version. For other versions, USB is for Service only.)

USB specification

- USB port: Type A

« USBrating:5VDC, 0.5A

- Supporting file formats: mp3

+ MP3 codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
« MP3 sampling rate: 16 - 48 kHz

« MP3 bitrate:
MPEG 1 Layer 1: 32 kbps - 448 kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 2: 32 kbps - 384 kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 3: 32 kbps - 320 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1: 32 kbps - 256 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 2/3: 8 kbps - 160 kbps

Wireless specification

« Bluetooth version: 5.3

« Bluetooth profile: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

- Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
- Bluetooth Max. transmitting power: <10 dBm (EIRP)

« Bluetooth modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Dimensions

- Soundbar dimensions (W x H x D): 950 x 67 x 105 mm /87.4" x 2.6" x 4.1"

+ Soundbar weight: 3.5 kg / 7.7 Ibs

- Packaging dimensions (W x Hx D): 1112 x 116 x 164 mm / 43.8" x 4.6" x 6.5"
- Packaging weight: 5.0 kg / 11.0 Ibs



FR

CONTENU DE LA BOITE

*Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des
prises varient selon les régions.

MONTAGE MURAL
CONNEXION
MARCHE

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Caractéristiques générales

Modele : CINEMA $B510

Systéme audio : 3.1 canaux

Alimentation électrique : 100 - 240 V CA,

~50/60Hz

Puissance de sortie totale des enceintes (max &

1%DHT): 200W

Puissance de sortie de la barre de son (max a1 %

DHT): 150 W

Puissance de sortie du caisson de basses (max.

a1%DHT): 50 W

Haut-parleurs de la barre de son : 3 haut-parleurs

oblongs (45 x 80 mm)

Haut-parleur du caisson de basses : 1 caisson de

basses intégré (70 x 88 mm)

Consommation en veille : < 0,5 W

Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C - 45 °C

Spécification HDMI

= HDMIARC (canal de retour audio) : 1

« Version HDCP HDMI: 1.4

Spécifications audio

= Réponse en fréquence : 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Entrées audio : 1 Optique, Bluetooth et USB (la
lecture USB est disponible en version américaine.
Sur les autres versions, 'USB est réservé au
service.)

La barre de son se met automatiquement en
veille aprés 10 minutes d'inactivité.
JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH

Connexion | Connectée

SUPPORT EN LIGNE
MODE D'EMPLOI

Spécification USB

Prise USB : Type A

Caractéristiques USB : 5V CC, 0,5 A
Formats de fichiers pris en charge : mp3
Codec MP3 : MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,
MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Taux d'échantillonnage MP3 : 16 - 48 kHz
Débit de bits MP3 :

MPEG 1 Layer 1 : 32 kbit/s - 448 kbit/s,
MPEG 1 Layer 2 : 32 kbit/s - 384 kbit/s,
MPEG 1 Layer 3 : 82 kbit/s - 320 kbit/s,
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1 : 32 kbit/s - 256 kbit/s,
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 2/3 : 8 Kbit/s - 160 kbit/s

Spécifications radio
« Version du Bluetooth : 5.3
« Profils Bluetooth : A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
« Bande de fréquences de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
« Puissance d'émission max. du Bluetooth :
<10 dBm (PIRE)
* Modulation Bluetooth : GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensions
« Dimensions de la barre de son (LxHxP):
950 x 67 x 105 mm /37,4"x 2,6" x 41"
« Poids de la barre de son: 3,5kg /7,7 Ibs
« Dimensions de l'emballage (Lx Hx P) :
1112 x116x 164 mm /43,8" x 4,6" 6,5
= Poids avec emballage : 5,0 kg /11,0 bs

DA

HVAD ER DER | ESKEN

* Antal og type af stromkabler og stik kan
variere afhaengig af regionen.
V/EGMONTERING

TILSLUTNING

TEND

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Generelle specifikationer

* Model: CINEMA SB510

* Llydsystem: 3.1 kanal

Stremforsyning: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Samlet hojttalerudgangseffekt (maks. ved THD
1%): 200w

Soundbar-udgangseffekt (maks. ved THD 1%):
sow

50w

Transducer i soundbar:

3x (45 x 80) mm racetrack-enheder
Transducer i subwoofer:

1x (70 x 88) mm, indbygget subwoofer
Standby-strom: < 0,5 W

« Driftstemperatur: 0°C - 45 °C

HDMI-specifikation

« HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel / lydreturkanal):

i
*  HDMIHDCP-version: 1.4
Lydspecifikation
« Frekvensomrade: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
« Lydindgange: 1 optisk, Bluetooth og USB

(USB-afspilning er tilgeengelig i den amerikanske
version. | andre versioner er USB kun til service.)

Specifikation for USB
« USB-port: Type A
« USB-rating: 5V DC, 0,5A

Subwoofers udgangseffekt (maks. ved THD 1%):

Soundbaren gar automatisk i standby efter
10 minutters inaktivitet.

PARRING MED BLUETOOTH

Forbinder | Forbundet

ONLINE-HJ/ELP

BETUENINGSVEJLEDNING

Tradlos specifikation

Bluetooth-version: 5.3

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth maks. sendekapacitet: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Mal

« M3l af soundbar (B x H x D): 950 x 67 x 105 mm
+ Soundbarens vaegt: 3,5 kg

« Mélaf emballage (B x Hx D): 1112 x 116 x 164 mm
+ Emballagens veegt: 5,0 kg



DE

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

* Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen
je nach Region ab.

WANDMONTAGE
ANSCHLUSS
EINSCHALTEN

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Aligemeine Spezifikation

Modell: CINEMA SB510

Soundsystem: 3.1-Kanal

Energieversorgung: 100-240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung (max. bei THD 1 %):

200W

Soundbar-Ausgangsleistung (max. bei THD 1 %):

150w

Subwoofer-Ausgangsleistung (max. bei THD 1 %):

50w

Soundbar-Lautsprechertreiber: 3x (45 x 80) mm

Racetrack-Treiber

Subwoofer-Lautsprechertreiber: 1x (70 x 88) mm,

integrierter Subwoofer

Standby-Verbrauch: < 0,5 W

Betriebstemperatur: 0-45 °C

HDMI-Spezifikationen

« HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

+ HDMIHDCP-Version: 1.4

Audiospezifikation

« Frequenzgang: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Audioeingénge: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth und USB
(USB-Wiedergabe st in den US-Version verfighar.

Bei anderen Versionen ist USB nur fiir den Service

vorgesehen.)
USB-Spezifikationen
* USB-Anschluss: USB-A
« USB-Nennwerte: 5V DG, 0,5A

Diese Soundbar wechselt nach 10 Minuten
Inaktivitat automatisch in den Standby-Modus.

BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG
Verbindung wird hergestellt | Verbunden

ONLINE-SUPPORT
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Spezifikation der kabellosen Verbindung
Bluetooth-Version: 5.3
Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth-Ubertragung:
2.400-2.483,5 MHz
Max. Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Abmessungen
« Soundbar-Abmessungen (B x Hx T):

950 x 67 x 105 mm
« Gewicht Soundbar: 3,5 kg
Abmessungen Verpackung (B x Hx T):
1112x 116 x 164 mm
Verpackungsgewicht: 5,0 kg

ES

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

* Elnimero de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de
enchufe varfan seguin la region.

MONTAJE EN PARED
CONEXION
ENCENDIDO

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Especificaciones generales

* Modelo: CINEMA SB510

« Sistema de sonido: 3.1 canales

Alimentacion: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz
Potencia de salida total de los altavoces (méx. a
THD 1%): 200 W

Potencia de salida de la barra de sonido (méx. a
THD1%): 150 W

Salida de potencia del subwoofen (max. a THD 1%):
50W

Elementos de la barra de sonido: 3 unidades de
tipo racetrack de 45 x 80 mm

Transductor del subwoofer: 1 subwoofer
integrado de 70 x 88 mm

Consumo energético en reposo: < 0,5 W

« Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C - 45 °C

Especificaciones de HDMI
« HDMIARC (canal de retorno de audio): 1
« Version de HOMI HDCP: 1.4

Especificaciones de audio

« Respuesta en frecuencia: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Entradas de audio: 1 entrada cable 6ptico,
Bluetooth y USB (la reproduccion mediante USB
esta disponible en la version para EE. UU.; Para las
demés vensiones, solo se usa para servicio.)

Especificaciones de USB

 Puerto USB: Tipo A

« Valores nominales de USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

« Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3

La barra de sonido se pone automaticamente en
espera después de 10 minutos de inactividad.
CONEXION BLUETOOTH

Conectando | Conectado

SOPORTE EN LINEA

MANUAL DEL PROPIETARIO

Codec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2 capa 3,

MPEG 2.5 capa 3

Tasa de muestreo MP3: 16 - 48 kHz

Tasa de bits de MP3:

MPEG 1 capa 1: 32 kbps - 448 kbps;

MPEG 1 capa 2: 32 kbps - 384 kbps;

MPEG 1 capa 3: 32 kbps - 320 kbps;

MPEG 2/2.5 capa 1: 32 kbps - 256 kbps;

MPEG 2/2.5 capa 2/3: 8 kbps - 160 kbps

Especificaciones del sistema inalambrico

« Version de Bluetooth: 5.3

= Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

* Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

«Potencia de Bluetooth transmitida maxima:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

* Modulacion de Bluetooth: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Dimensiones

« Dimensiones de la barra de sonido (An. x Al. x Prof.):
950 x 67 x 105 mm

* Peso de labarra de sonido: 3,5 kg

« Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al x Prof.):
1112x116 x 164 mm

* Peso del paquete: 5,0 kg



ES-MX

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

* La cantidad de cables de alimentacion y el tipo
de enchufe dependen de la region.

MONTAJE EN PARED
CONEXION
ENCENDIDO

ESPECIFICACIONES

Especificaciones generales

Modelo: CINEMA $B510

Sistema de sonido: canal 3.1

Fuente de alimentacion: 100-240 V CA, ~50/60 Hz
Potencia total de salida del altavoz (max. con 1%
de THD): 200 W

Potencia de salida de la barra de sonido (méx. con
1%de THD): 150 W

Potencia de salida del altavoz de graves (méx. con
1%de THD): 50 W

Transductor de la barra de sonido: 3 drivers
domo de 45 x 80 mm

Transductor del altavoz de graves: 1 altavoz de
graves integrado de 70 x 88 mm

Potencia en reposo: <0.5 W

Temperatura apta para funcionamiento:
0°C-45°C

Especificaciones de HDMI

= HDMIARC (canal de retorno de audio): 1

« Version de HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Especificaciones de audio

 Respuesta en frecuencias: 55 Hz-20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Entradas de audio: 1 dptica, Bluetooth y USB
(la reproduccion por USB esta disponible
enla version para los EE. UU. Para las otras
vensiones, la conexion USB es para mantenimiento
Unicamente.)

La barra de sonido pasa autométicamente al
modo de espera tras 10 minutos de inactividad.

CONEXION BLUETOOTH
Conectando | Conectado

SOPORTE EN LINEA
MANUAL DEL PROPIETARIO

Especificaciones de USB
« Puerto USB: Tipo A
* Clasificacion de USB: 5V CC, 0.5 A

Especificaciones de conexion inaldmbrica
« Version de Bluetooth: 5.3
« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
* Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
«Potencia de transmision méaxima de Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
* Modulacion del Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensiones
« Dimensiones de la barra de sonido
(ancho x alto x profundidad):
950 x 67 x 105 mm (37.4" x 2.6" x 4.1")
* Peso de labarra de sonido: 3.5 kg (7.7 Ibs)
« Dimensiones del producto embalado
(ancho x alto x profundidad):
1112 x 116 x 164 mm (43.8" x 4.6" x 6.5")
« Peso del producto embalado: 5.0 kg (11.0 Ibs)

Fl

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO Soundbar siirtyy automaattisesti valmiustilaan
* Vlirtajohtojen méaré ja liitantétyyppi vaintelee 10 minuutin kayttamattomyyden jalkeen.
alueittain. BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS
SEINAASENNUS Yhteyden muodostus | Yhdistetty
YHDISTAMINEN ONLINE-TUKI

VIRRAN KYTKENTA OMISTAJAN KAYTTOOPAS

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Yleiset tekniset tiedot Langattoman rajapinnan maaritykset

* Malli: CINEMA SB510
RAanentoistojarjestelmé: 3.1-kanavainen
Virtalzhde: 100 - 240 V AC, ~50/60 Hz
Kaiuttimien kokonaislahtdteho (maks. @THD 1 %): 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
200W Bluetooth-enimméislahetysteho: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Soundbarin lahtdteho (maks. @THD 1 %): 150 W « Bluetooth-modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Subwooferin lhtéteho (maks. @THD 1 %): 50 W Mitat
Soundbarin kaiutinelementit: 3x (45 x 80) mm « Soundbarin mitat (LXK x S):
ovaaliclementit 950 X 67 x 105 mm /37,4" x 2,6" x 4,1"
Subwooferin elementti: 1x (70 x 88) mm, Soundbarin paino: 3,5 kg /7,7 paunaa
sisaénrakennettu subwoofer Pakkauksen mitat (Lx K x S):
Tehontarve valmiustilassa: <0,5 W 1112 x 116 x 164 mm /43,8" x4,6" x6,5"
* Kayttolampotila: 0- 45 °C Pakkauksen paino: 5,0 kg / 11,0 paunaa
HDMI méaéritys
 HDMIARC (&4nen paluukanava): 1
« HDMIHDCP -versio: 1.4
Audiotiedot
* Taajuusvaste: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
«Audiotulot: 1 optinen ja Bluetooth, USB (USB-toisto

on saatavilla yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa. Muissa

vensioissa USB on vain huoltoa varten.)
USB-maéritys
« USB-portti: Tyyppi A
« USB-luokitus: 5V DC, 0,5A

Bluetooth-versio: 5.3
Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

* Il numero dei cavi di alimentazione el tipo di
spina variano da regione a regione.
MONTAGGO A PARETE

COLLEGAMENTO

ACCENSIONE

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Specifiche Generali

Modello: CINEMA SB510

Sistema sonoro: 3.1 canali

Alimentazione: 100 - 240 V/ CA, ~ 50 / 60 Hz
Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker (Max @THD
1%): 200W

Potenza in uscita soundbar (Max @THD 1%): 150 W
Potenza in uscita subwoofer (Max. @THD 1%): 50 W
Trasduttoni Soundbar: 3 x (45 x 80) mm driver
recetrack

Trasduttore subwoofer: 1 x (70 x 88) mm,
subwoofer integrato

Consumo in standby: < 0,5 W

Temperatura d'esercizio: 0 °C - 45 °C
Specifiche HDMI

+ HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

« Versione HDCP HOMI: 1.4

Specifiche audio

Risposta in frequenza: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
Ingressi Audio: 1 ottico, Bluetooth e USB (la
riproduzione da USB & disponibile nella versione
US. Per le altre versioni, 'USB & solo per
|'assistenza.)

Specifiche USB

+ PortaUSB: Type A

* Parametri USB: 5V CC, 0,5A

La soundbar entrerd automaticamente in
standby dopo 10 minuti di inattivita.
ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Connessione in corso | Connesso
SUPPORTO ONLINE

MANUALE UTENTE

Specifiche wireless

Versione Bluetooth: 5.3

Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Massima potenza di trasmissione Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

Modulazione Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensioni

Dimensioni Soundban (L x A x P):

950 x 67 x 105mm /37,4"x 2,6" x 41"

Peso Soundbar: 3,5kg /7,7 lbs

Dimensioni dell'imballo (L x A x P):
1112x116x164 mm/43,8"x4,6"x 6,5
Peso della confezione: 5,0 kg /11,0 Ibs

NL

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type
stekker verschillen per land.

WANDMONTAGE

VERBINDEN

INSCHAKELEN

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Algemene specificatie

* Model: CINEMA SB510

Geluidssysteem: 3.1 kanaal

Voeding: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Totale luidsprekervermogen (Max @THD 1%):
200W

Soundbar uitgangsvermogen (Max @THD 1%):
150w

Subwoofer uitgangsvermogen (Max. @THD 1%):
50W

Soundbar-transducer:

3 x (45 x 80) mm racetrack drivers
Subwoofer transducer: 1 x (70 x 88) mm,
ingebouwde subwoofer

Stand-by voeding: < 0,5 W

« Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0°C - 45 °C
HDMI-specification

« HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

+ HDMIHDCP-versie: 1.4

Audiospecificatie

« Frequentierespons: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Audio-ingangen: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth en USB
(USB-weergave is beschikbaar in de Amerikaanse
versie. Voor andere versies is USB alleen voor
senvice.)

De soundbar gaat automatisch in stand-by na
10 minuten inactiviteit.

BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN

Verbinden | Verbonden

ONLINE ONDERSTEUNING
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

USB-specificaties

« USB-poort: Type A

= USB-classificatie: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Draadloze specificatie

Bluetooth-versie: 5.3

Bluetooth-profiel: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth max. zendvermogen: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth modulatie: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Afmetingen

Soundbar afmetingen (B x H x L):

950 x 67 x 105 mm /37.4" x 2.6" x 4.1"
Gewicht soundbar: 3,5 kg /7.7 Ibs
Afmetingen verpakking (B x Hx L):
1112x116x164mm/43.8"x 4.6" x 6.5"
Gewicht van de verpakking: 5,0 kg /11.0 Ibs
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ESKENS INNHOLD

* Antall stromkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra
omréde til omréade.

VEGGMONTERING
KOBLE TIL
STROM PA

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Generelle spesifikasjoner

Modell: CINEMA SB510

Lydsystem: 3,1 kanaler

Stromforsyning: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Hoyttalernes samlede utgangseffekt (maks @THD

1%):200W

Utgangseffekt fra lydplanken (maks @THD 1 %):

sow

Subwooferens utgangseffekt (maks @THD 1 %):

50W

Lydplankens hoyttalerelementer:

3x (45 x 80) mm racetrack-drivere

Subwooferens element: 1x (70 x 88) mm,

innebygget subwoofer

Effekt i standby: < 0,6 W

Driftstemperatun: 0°C - 45 °C

HDMI-spesifikasjon

+ HDMIARC (lydreturkanal): 1

+ HDMIHDCP-versjon: 1.4

Lydspesifikasjon

« Frekvensrespons: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Lydinnganger: 1 optisk, Bluetooth og USB (USB-
avspilling er tilgjengelig i USA-versjon. For andre
versjoner er USB kun for service.)

USB-spesifikasjon

« USB-inngang: Type A

« USB-klasse: 5V DC, 0,5A

Lydplanken gar automatisk i standby-modus
etter 10 minutter med inaktivitet.

BLUETOOTH-SAMMENKOBLING
Kobler til | Tilkoblet

NETTBASERT BRUKERSTOTTE
EIERHANDBOK

Tradlos spesifikasjon

Bluetooth-versjon: 5.3

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Maksimal sendereffekt for Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

« Bluetooth-modulasjon: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
mal

Lydplanke-dimensjoner (B x H x D):

950 x 67 x 105 mm /37,4"x 2,6" x 41"
Lydplankens vekt: 3,5 kg /7,7 pund
Emballasje dimensjoner (B x Hx D):
1112116 x 164 mm /43,8" x 4,6" x6,5"
Emballasjevekt: 5,0 kg /11,0 pund

PL

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

* Liczba przewodéw oraz rodzaj wtykéw mogg
sie roznié w zaleznosci od regionu.

MONTAZ NA $CIANIE
POLACZENIE
WE. ZASILANIA

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

0Ogdlne dane techniczne

* Model: CINEMA SB510

« System dzwigku: 3.1-kanalowy

Zasilanie: 100 - 240 V/ AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

taczna moc wyjscia glosnika (maks. przy THD 1%):

200W

Moc wyjscia soundbara (maks. przy THD 1%): 150 W

Moc wyjscia subwoofera (maks. przy THD 1%): 50 W

Przetworniki soundbara: 3x (45 x 80) mm glosnik

typu racktrack

Przetwornik subwoofera: 1x (70 x 88) mm

wbudowany subwoofer

Moc w trybie gotowosci: <0,5 W

= Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 45°C

Dane techniczne HOMI

« HDMIARC (z kanalem zwrotnym audio): 1

 Wersja HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Parametry audio

« Pasmo przenoszenia: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

+ Wejscia audio: 1 optyczne, Bluetooth oraz USB
(odtwarzanie z dysku USB jest dostepne tylko w
wersji amerykariskiej. W przypadku innych wensji
port USB stuzy tylko do serwisowania urzadzenia.)

Specyfikacja USB

* PortUSB: Typ A

* Parametry portu USB: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Po 10 minutach braku aktywnosci soundbar
automatycznie przejdzie w tryb gotowosci.
PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH

taczenie | Podigezono

WSPARCIE ONLINE
INSTRUKCUA 0BSEUGI

Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej
+ Wersja Bluetooth: 5.3
Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Zakres czgstotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Maks. moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)
+ Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Wymiary
Wymiary soundbara (szer. x wys. x gh.):
950 x 67 x 105 mm /37,4 x 2,6" x 4,1"
Masa soundbara: 3,5 kg /7,7 funta
Wymiary opakowania (szer. X wys. X gL):
1112x 116 x 164 mm /43,8"x 4,6"x6,5"
Masa opakowania: 5,0 kg / 11,0 funta
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0 QUE ESTA INCLUDO

*0 comprimento do cabo de alimentagéo e o tipo
de ficha variam de acordo com as regides.

MONTAGEM NA PAREDE
CONECTAR
LIGAR

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

Especificagdes gerais

Modelo: CINEMA SB510

Sistema de som: 3.1 canais

Alimentag#o elétrica: 100 - 240 V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

Poténcia de saida total da coluna (méx. a THD 1%):

200w

Poténcia de saida da soundbar (méx. a THD 1%):

150w

Poténcia de saida do subwoofer (max. a THD 1%):

50w

Transdutor da soundbar:

3 drivers racetrack (45 x 80) mm

Transdutor do subwoofer:

1 subwoofer integrado (70 x 88) mm

Poténcia em modo de espera: <0,5 W

Temperatura em funcionamento: 0 °C - 45 °C

Especificag&o HOMI

+ HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

« Verséo HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Especificagéo de dudio

* Resposta de frequéncia: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Entradas de Audio: 1 Otico, Bluetooth e USB
(a reprodugéo USB est4 disponivel na verséo
dos EUA. Para outras versdes, o USB € apenas
para servigo.)

Especificagéo USB
+ Porta USB: Tipo A
« Classificagéo USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

A soundbar entra automaticamente em modo de
espera apos 10 minutos de inatividade.
EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH

A estabelecer a ligagdo | Ligado

ASSISTENCIA ONLINE
MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

Especificagéo sem fios

Vers#o Bluetooth: 5.3

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

Faixa de frequéncias do transmissor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Poténcia max. de transmisso Bluetooth:

<10 dBm (EIRP)

Modulag#o Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensdes

« Dimensdes da soundbar (L x A x P):

950 x 67 x 105 mm /37,4"x 2,6" x 41"

Peso da soundbar: 3,5kg /7,7 Ibs

Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A x P):
1112x116x 164 mm/43,8"x 4,6"x6,5"

Peso da embalagem: 5,0 kg /11,0 Ibs

PT-BR

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

*0 cabo de alimentagéo e o tipo de tomada
variam de regido para regido.

MONTAGEM NA PAREDE
CONECTAR
LIGAR

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
EspecificagGes gerais

* Modelo: CINEMA SB510

« Sistema de som: Canal 3.1

Fonte de energia: 100 - 240 V/ AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Saida de poténcia total do alto-falante: 100 W RMS
Poténcia de saida da soundbar: 75 W RMS
Poténcia de saida do subwoofer: 25 W RMS
Transdutores da soundbar: 3 x drivers do tipo
racetrack de 45 x 80 mm

Transdutor do subwoofer: 1 x (70 x 88) mm,
subwoofer embutido

Poténcia em espera: < 0,5 W

« Temperatura operacional: 0°C - 45 °C

Especificagdes do HDMI

« HDMI ARC (Canal de retorno de 4udio): 1

« Verséo de HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Especificagéo de audio

« Resposta de frequéncia: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

+ Entradas de audio: Optica, Bluetooth, USB
(1 de cada). (A entrada de sinal via USB est4
disponivel apenas nos modelos para os EUA. Nos
outros modelos, a entrada USB é apenas para
manutengéo.)

Especificagéo USB
+ Porta USB: Tipo A
+ Corrente USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

Asoundbar entrard automaticamente no modo
de espera apos 10 minutos de inatividade.
EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Conectando | Conectado

SUPORTE ON-LINE
MANUAL DO PROPRIETARIO

Especificagdes de conexdo sem fio

Vers#o Bluetooth: 5.3

Perfil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3 ¢ AVRCP 1.6

Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Poténcia maxima de transmisséo Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

« Modulagéo Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK e 8DPSK
Dimensdes

« Dimensdes da soundbar (L x A x P):

950 x 67 x 105 mm / 37,4" x 2,6" x 4,1"

Peso da soundbar: 3,5 kg /7,7 lbs

Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A x P):

1112 x 116 x 164 mm /43,8" x 4,6" x 6,5

Peso da embalagem: 5,0 kg /11,0 bs
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CE CONTINE CUTIA
*Lungimea cablului de alimentare si tipul de priza
variaza in functie de regiuni.

MONTAREA PE PERETE
CONECTAREA
PORNIREA

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

Specificatii generale

Model: CINEMA SB510

Sistem de sunet: 3.1 canale

Alimentare cu energie: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

Putere totala de iesire a difuzoarelor

(Max. @ THD 1%): 200W

Putere de iesirebara de sunet (Max. @THD 1%):

150W

Putere de iesire subwoofer (Max. @THD 1%): 50 W

Transductor bard de sunet: 3x (45 x 80) mm

difuzoare circulare

Transductor subwoofer:

1x (70 x 88) mm, subwoofer incorporat

Putere in standby: < 0,5W

Temperatura de functionare: 0 °C- 45 °C

Specificatie HDMI

« HDMI ARC (Canal de retur audio): 1

« Versiune HDCP HDMI: 1.4

Specificatii audio

« Raspuns in frecventa: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (10 dB)

«Intrari audio: 1 opticd, Bluetooth si USB (redarea
USB este disponibila in versiunea SUA.) Pentru alte
versiuni, USB-ul este numai pentru service.)

Specificatie USB

+ PortUSB:TipA

+ (lasificare USB: 5V (C,0,5A

Soundbarul intrd automat in standby dupa 10
minute de inactivitate.

ASOCIEREA BLUETOOTH
Conectare | Conectat

ASISTENTA ONLINE
MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Specificafii wireless
« Versiune Bluetooth: 5.3
« Profiluri Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
« Interval de frecventa transmitétor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
« Putere max. transmitator Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
« Modulatie Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensiuni
= Dimensiuni bara de sunet (I x Hx A):
950 x67 x 105 mm/37,4" x 2,6" x 4,1"
« Greutatebara de sunet: 3,5 kg/7,7 Ibs
= Dimensiuni ambalaj (I x Hx A):
1112x116x 164 mm/43,8" x 4,6" x 6,5"
* Greutate ambalaj: 5,0 kg/11,0 Ibs

SK

0 JE V BALENi

* 8pecifikécia napéjacieho kabla a typ zéstraky
salisia v zavislosti od regionov.

MONTAZ NA STENU

PRIPOJTE

ZAPNUTIE

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

Veobecné technickeé udaje

* Model: CINEMA SB510

« Zvukovy systém: 3.1 kanél

Napéjaci zdroj: 100 - 240 V AC, a7 50 / 60 Hz
Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora (max. pri
THD 1 %): 200 W

Vystupny vykon soundbaru (max. pri THD 1 %):
sow

Vystupny vykon subwooferu (max. pri THD 1 %):
50w

Menié soundbaru: 3 x (45 x 80) mm menice

Menié subwoofera:

1x(70 x 88) mm, zabudovany subwoofer

Pohotovostny vykon: < 0,5 W

* Prevadzkova teplota: 0°C - 45 °C

Specifikacia HOMI

« HDMIARC (Spétny zvukovy kandl): 1

« Verzia HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Audio $pecifikacia

« Frekvenéna odozva: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Audio vstupy: 1 opticky, Bluetooth a USB (USB
prehravanie je dostupné len vo verzii pre USA.
Pre iné verzie je USB urtené len ako servisné
rozhranie.)

Specifikacia USB

« USBport:TypA

« USB charakteristika: 5 V DC, 0,5 A

Soundbar sa automaticky prepne do

pohotovostného rezimu po 10 minttach neginnosti.

PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH
Pripéja sa | Pripojené
ONLINE PODPORA
PRIRUGKA PRE POUZIVATELA

Specifikécia bezdrdtového pripojenia
Bluetooth verzia: 5.3

Bluetooth profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

« Frekvendny rozsah vysielaa Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth max. vysielaci vykon: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
« Bluetooth moduldcia: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Rozmery

« Rozmery soundbaru (§ x V x H):

950 x 67 x 105 mm /37,4"x 2,6" x 4,1"
Vaha soundbaru: 3,5 kg /7,7 Ibs
Rozmery balenia (§ x V x H)

1112x 116 x 164 mm/43,8"x 4,6"x 6,5"
Hmotnost balenia: 5,0 kg /11,0 Ibs
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DETTA FINNS 1 LADAN

*Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp beror pd
vilket land enheten &r kopt i.
VAGGMONTERING

ANSLUTA

SLAPA

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Allmén specifikation

Modell: CINEMA SB510

Ljudsystem: 3.1 kanaler

Stromfarssrjning: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Total uteffekt hogtalare (max vid THD 1 %): 200 W

Uteffekt soundbar-hagtalare (max vid THD 1 %):

sow

Uteffekt, subwoofer (max vid THD 1 %): 50 W

Soundbar-hogtalarelement:

3 st 45 x 80 mm-mellanregisterbasar

Subwoofer-element:

15t 70 x 88 mm inbyggd subwoofer

Stromanvandning vid véntelage: < 0,5 W

Driftstemperatur: 0°C - 45 °C

HDMI-specifikation

= HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

* HDMIHDCP-version: 1.4

Ljudspecifikation

« Frekvensomféing: 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Ljudingdngar: 1 optisk, Bluetooth, USB (USB-
uppspelning tillganglig i USA-version. For dvriga
vensionen &r USB enbart for service.)

USB-specifikation

« USB-port: Typ A

« USB-effekt: 5 V likstrom, 0,5 A

Soundbarhdgtalaren gér automatiskt i vntelige
efter 10 minuters inaktivitet.
BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING

Ansluter | Ansluten

ONLINE-STOD

BRUKSANVISNING

Tradlgs specifikation

* Bluetooth-version: 5.3
Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth-séndarens frekvensomfang:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Maximal Bluetooth-sandningsstyrka:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth-modulering: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Métt

« Soundbar-hdgtalarens matt (B x Hx D):
950 x 67 x 105 mm
Soundbar-hdgtalarens vikt: 3,5 kg
Forpackningens métt (B x Hx D):
1112x116x 164 mm
Forpackningsvikt: 5,0 kg

RU

KOMMEKT NOCTABKN

* [LNVHa LUHYPa NUTaHUA 1 TN BINKN 3aBUCHT
OT peruoHa.

HACTEHHDIV MOHTAX
MOAKNIYEHNE
BKJIIOYEHVME NUTAHUA

TEXHUYECKWE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

0611y1e XapaKTepUCTUKM

* Mogenb: CINEMA SB510

 AkycTuyeckan cuctema: 3,1-KaHanbHblit

Wctoumk nuTanua: 100 — 240 B nepemetoro
ToKa, ~ 50/60 iy

061125 BbIXOAHAA MOLLHOCTb AUHAMIKA (MaKC. npi
CyM. k03. rapm. 1%): 200 BT

BbixoaHast MOLUHOCTL 3BYKOBOV NaHenw (MaKc. npu
CyM. k03. rapm. 1%): 150 BT

Bbix0AHaA MOLLHOCTb cabBydepa (MaKc. npu cym.
K03¢. rapm. 1%): 50 Bt

MpeobpazoBatent 38yKoBOii Naenm:

3x (45 x 80) MM ron0BKU rpoMKoroBopHTena
Mpeobpazosatens cabeydepa:

1x (70 x 88) MM, BCTpOEHHbIii cabBydep
MowwHocTb B pexume oxuganma: < 0,5 BT

« Pa6oyan Temneparypa: 0 °C - 45 °C

Xapaktepuctuku HDMI
 HDMI ARC (Kanan aynuoso3spara): 1
* Bepcua HDMIHDCP: 1.4

XapakTepuctuku ayauo
« YactoTHast xapakTepucTika: 55 iy — 20 Kl (10 4b)
 AyauoBxogbi: 1 ontueckuii, Bluetooth n USB
(Bocnpou3sezeue yepes USB focrynHo B
epcvn ans CLUA. B gpyrvx Bepcusx pasbem
USB npe/Ha3HaueH UckniouuTenbHo Ana
06CnyKuBaHNA.)

3ByKOBaﬂ NaHenb aBTOMaTUYecKn NepexoaunT B
pexum oxuganus noce 10 MuHyT Gespeiicraus.
COMPAMKEHWE YCTPOWCTB N0 BLUETOOTH
Mloa [ Moay ¥
OHNAIH-NOAAEPKKA

PYKOBOAICTBO MI0Ib30BATENA

Xapaktepuctuku USB

+ Mopr USB: Tun A

+ HomunanbHble napametpbl USB: 5 B noct.
Toka, 0,5A

TeXHuuecKkue XxapakTepucTuku 6ecnpoaonuoro
coefjuHeHna

 Bepcua Bluetooth: 5.3

+ MNpodunn Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

«  [Inanason yactor nepeaatuuka Bluetooth:

2400 Mriy — 2483,5 MIy

Makc. mowocTb Bluetooth: < 10 gb/mBT (JUIM)
Mopynauus Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Pazmepbl

Pa3mepbl 3ByKkoBoii nanenu (LUl x BxT):

950x 67 x 105 MM /37,4x 2,6 x 4,1 ptoiima

Bec 3BykoBoii naHenu: 3,5 kr /7,7 dynta
Pa3mepbl ynakosku (L x BxT):

1112x116x 164 Mm /43,8 x 4,6 X 6,5 Atoiima
Bec c ynakoBkoit: 5,0 kr /11,0 dynta
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ISIKOTAK

*Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-
beda menurut wilayah.

PEMASANGAN DI DINDING
SAMBUNGAN
MENYALAKAN

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Spesifikasi umum

Model: CINEMA SB510

Sistem suara: 3.1 channel

Catu daya: 100-240 V AC, ~50/60 Hz

Total output daya speaker (Maks. @THD 1%): 200 W
Daya output soundbar (Maks. @THD 1%): 150 W
Daya output subwoofer (Maks. @THD 1%): 50 W
Transduser soundbar: 3x racetrack driver
ukuran (45 x 80) mm

Transduser subwoofer: 1x (70 x 88) mm,
subwoofer bawaan

Daya siaga: <0,56 W

Suhu pengoperasian: 0 °C-45 °C

Spesifikasi HDMI

HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1
Versi HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Spesifikasi audio

Respons frekuensi: 55 Hz-20 kHz (-10 dB)

Input audio: 1 Optik, Bluetooth, dan USB
(pemutaran USB tersedia di versi AS. Pada versi
lain, USB hanya untuk Servis.)

Spesifikasi USB

Port USB: Tipe A
Rating USB: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Soundbar akan otomatis masuk ke mode siaga
setelah tidak ada aktivitas selama 10 menit.
PENYAMBUNGAN BLUETOOTH
Menyambungkan | Tersambung

DUKUNGAN ONLINE

PANDUAN PENGGUNA

Spesifikasi nirkabel
« VersiBluetooth: 5.3
« Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
* Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:
2400-2483,5 MHz
« Daya pancar Maks. Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)
« Modulasi Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Dimensi
= Dimensi soundbar (P x Tx L)
950 x 67 x 105 mm/37,4" x 2,6" x 4,1"
« Berat soundbar: 3,5 kg/7,7 Ibs
« Dimensi kemasan (P x Tx L):
1112 x 116 x 164 mm/43,8" x 4,6" x 6,5"
« Berat kemasan: 5,0 kg/11,0 Ibs
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« USB & 2}:5VDC, 054

BM A

« Bluetooth {7 5.3

Bluetooth T2 ZI: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth & 417| ZETH> 2|
2,400MHz~2,483.5MHz

Bluetooth Z|C &4 %4 24: <10dBm(EIRP)
Bluetooth 1 2= GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
37|

A2 EHEA7|(HH] x 0] x ZOl):
950 X 67 x 105mm/37.4" x 2.6" X 41"
A2 EHE 2 74]: 3.5kg/7.71bs

7| X| 27|(LAH] x Z0] x ZOl):
1,412 x 116 X 164mm/43.8" x 46"  6.5"
{7 | X| A|: 5.0kg/11.0lbs

MM

qe0€: dlo&aopfogpSiqp:

* (;]O’]@l:@@q@oafﬁ?é 0(\)569’]8339&?][33303:30@? GQOO@C\%US G@Oé:(\})
fEonct

4803€ 0n8z08(ge:

foSeoad(gé:

dlolgé(gé:

TECH SPEC

QDGCRG% GDGQDSSCYSG(!S@QJGS
©65305- CINEMA SB510
3229056- 3.1 35505

Aloleconabdoe- 100 - 240 V AC ~ 50/60 Hz

ogogc(ﬂé: a)gmo:(aogrﬁa'aa: (:raqua('?:n @THD 2%)- 200 W

32050008 390803393: (3aqp:0:1 @THD 0%)- 150 W

ggwos'acofi 390305393: (:mqp:a“?:u @THD 2%)- 50 W

3229002 06§09~ 2 (G8) x ©0) 88807 voSLESMRE: 3§Eamogps
QuomCad 00q§q)502- oX (Q0 X ©6) 88801 320005238 (G: guozacad

:(asﬁ:néeﬁ— <0.5W
c\)éoo%ogécaooé%émé :zaggqtﬁ- 0°C-45°C
HDMI m6(030&: cuS(gqped

« HDMI ARC (3223 39@@390;§eo;%ﬁq|§§t§)- 1
+ HDMI HDCP v02q&:- 1.4

25803048 co3Gaod

+ [3858: 07§(G§3/03- 55 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
. Gaa%?xo@mqé noéqp:- 5 6350008m0SI Bluetoothi USB (USB GO’)::SQJ&

Q08 ¢

g{fcx}n%gn% us @o:ﬂé:ogtc:wo Qg 00N m@o:oa:ﬂé:qo::@o@rﬁ@ UsB :né
[Gllg€gm0g0505 (g8CloopSn)



20926(g|95 10 8¢8(030(§e00pSeg00503E 320500010005 Fq§20E
36(ga26423 3mEqPOIeaP0S§0gaep5(g0SN
BLUETOOTH glo3s003e420p8

;f]c%ao()gsqswp_g | ;ﬁc%ao()gooazwé

R§e: 9Gopele

8EqEvndgenapd

UsB :oc@oé: co‘S@qrrS

+ USB &0lo3- saeﬁls:faoa: A

+ USB 20059053105~ 5V DC1 0.5 A

@l §50030308¢ me(03olimean:803
Bluetooth v3:q&s- 5.3

Bluetooth o%(gc- A2DP 1.31 AVRCP 1.6

Bluetooth oqogcgéocgézeﬁ xc(ﬁm%cgdsﬁé:saaoé— 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth 33@539 o?ogcgosgég&- <10 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth oqo%cgo%oa:@@cé:g— GFSKi /4 DQPSKI 8DPSK

:ncr%é::nca:)qp:

- 305000 aso%ésssmaqp: (3209ps x @@éx 39§'>)—

@90 x Bq x 008 8c880m / 9 0de x 16 06 x G0 e

3205000180 saec\):sﬁ%- 29 cﬁc{ﬁoq@ /99 colé

088:0 303E:30m0qp: (320p: x 32(GEx 324)-
299 | x 996 x 96 88807 / 6.0 0d6 x .8 0056 x Gy ode
088:(8: 3c00g]§- 9.0 BB0gd / 09.0 edlE

BLUETOOTH iuis5 e o1 5891
e | JLas¥) S

IRyl e ge ]

A s

USB wliolse
Agsui:USB s ©
el 05 ¢ oz 55 <58 51USB dase s
ASLWI Slaolshl
5.3 :Bluetooth juo)
AVRCP 1.85 A2DP 1.3 :Bluetooth ca = als  *
Bluetooth Ju 4 gos 91 Gladt
5o Lo 24835 5 5 Lone 2400
:Bluetooth dolsl ssaill JLo i 5,05 *
(EIRP) 15 o ogeuss 10 3o S5
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK :Bluetooth swecs
slal
Bamll X L85 9 x o,2)l) sl ddylall slsl *
gy b x dos; 2.6 x dos; 37 4 105 x 67 x 950
Yo, 7.7fo2S 8.5 a5l i jlall 535 *
(Gl X 851 x ,20) Bousll sls] *
585X 05 46X dos 43.8/ 00 164X 116X 1112
355 11,0/ 5.0 1l e 3501

AR

Baasll O s

Bl e el ¢ 535 BRI S Jsb it
L] s et

dyosl

Sl

Shasiadl w0 J] G A3peall L lall Jutts GUEl o
bl pas e 363 10 amy

dadl Oliolghl

dalsl) Oolaolgh!

CINEMA 8B510 : 3,11

31 ybals iosallols

555 50/60 23 5 sl L3 240 - 100 18501 s10
oy 1% a8l 2583 Jloz)) dslond) g5 5508 Jloz] *

s 200 :( gasl

oy 15 81531 a5 2l Jlaz]) d5sall 40l g 858
’ 1 150 (sl
o 1% L3815 5230 Jlol) Cosall pinia g 858
ls 50 :( el

olo (80 x 45) oo Ustia x B 155l d0slll Jsme *

ole (88x70) gross &30 piniie x 1 15ll piniie Jsome ®

b5 0.5> ablooyl @l

G e A5 10 o tdrst 3 0 a0

HDMI diis oolaolso

1:(osallgl) 5:5) HOMIARC

1.4 :HDMIHDCP juo)

i5gall Slaolst)

(L 10) 50 55 20 5,0 65 19591 bzl ®

Szl $sz) USB BlUetooth s pas 1 icsall U5y
OlaoW dewilly Sasill SV Joo] § USB dase e

(a8 Bluall paaiee USB dize (5,591



NINNN 2XN5 POMDIR 1Y NP PN
.M»ya 0N Yw mpT1i0NNY
BLUETOOTH nnxnn

Tnn|man

nmpnamn

wnnwnd 1m

USBvian

AND:USB NRX
790K DC, 0.5°"T LIN 5:USB NPT

"vInbR vIan

5.3 Bluetooth NOM

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 :Bluetooth »°a11a
:Bluetooth 1TwN YW DTN ML
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Bluetooth Y 2 M NTW papn
(EIRP) 10dBm>

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK :Bluetooth 11ar

mmn

(Pmy xnan xam1) npn pnmn
n" 105 x 67 x 950

1P 35:,Mp 1pnpwn

(P x N2 xam) nraRe™mn
nM164x116x1112
1'p5.0:AMIRYpYN

HE

amMIRa N»MaN

DINYN Ypnn o Ynwnn b2 mna *
TRY DNNN2

Tpabynann

mMan

nbyan

v vian

"Ybavian

CINEMA $B510:D2T  »

Yy 3i:mpniyn

«~50/80 Hz,n"T VSN 240 - 100 5NWN NPADR

nbN30 NpnIn Ny npan

VRN 200 :(THD 1%@ 'Dpn)

VRN 150 :(THD 1%@ 'Dpn) M1p 1Mpn paon

LRN 50 (THD 1%@ 'DPN) 19NIND papn

Sppnmnn

10" (80 x 45) a2 Racetrack D121 T X 3

9MIRD MNN

MM 1aNIND NN (88X 70)x 1

RN 0.5 > :INNNA Papn

0°C-45°C:n>1ya nMoIanD

D*van HOMI

1:(vnw TN YY) HOMIARC «

1.4:HDMIHDCP nD 2

ynwvian

(-10 dB) 55 Hz - 20 kHz :m> TN nanan -«

USB- Bluetooth )OO 1 :ynw MDD *
"MRNDMA NPT USBITYnen)
(mMPwH P71 TV USB,MINR MRDY

€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned

by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names
are those of their respective owners.

HuoImil

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI trade
dress and the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HOMI
Licensing Administrator, Inc.

DE&Dolby Audio

Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Dolby, Dolby Audio,
and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing
Corporation.
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This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance.
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